Table 1

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

Q1 - How closely, if at all, have you been following news stories about each of the following over the past week? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
Very closely

Fairly closely

Not very closely

Not closely at all

Very/fairly closely (NET)

Not very/at all closely (NET)

Don't know

The Autumn
Statement
delivered by the
Chancellor of the
Exchequer, Jeremy
Hunt
1080
1080
326
30%

418
39%

176
16%

127
12%

745
69%

303
28%

32
3%

The rising cost of

living
1080
1080
558
52%
377
35%
93
9%
40
4%
935
87%
134
12%
11
1%

The Russian
invasion of
Ukraine
1080
1080
286
26%
477
44%
195
18%
107
10%
763
71%
302
28%

15
1%

The TV
programme, I'm a
Celebrity Get Me

Out of Here
1080
1080
238
22%
183
17%
143
13%
497
46%
421
39%
640
59%

19
2%

The final of the TV
programme, The
Great British Bake-
off
1080
1080
205
19%

171
16%

130
12%

551
51%

376
35%

681
63%

23
2%




Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

Ipsos

18 Nov 2022
Table 2

Q1_1 - How closely, if at all, have you been following news stories about each of the following over the past week? - The Autumn Statement

deli d by the Ch llor of the Exch , Jeremy Hunt

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) () (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

Very closely 326 175 151 74 52 66 134 80 77 78 50 16 24 199 128 190 137 121 206 140 91 23 31 156 132
30% 33% 28% 22% 28% 32% 38% 31% 28% 32% 33% 32% 26% 28% 34% 31% 29% 34% 28% 41% 30% 35% 25% 35% 35%
c uw
Not very closely 176 62 114 56 39 43 39 37 51 38 27 12 12 135 41 104 72 57 119 36 62 14 25 76 53
16% 12% 21% 17% 21% 21% 11% 14% 18% 15% 18% 24% 13% 19% 11% 17% 15% 16% 16% 11% 20% 21% 20% 17% 14%
a f f o t
Very/fairly closely (NET) 745 403 342 208 115 143 278 190 175 175 99 32 73 479 265 419 326 256 489 283 196 45 86 316 284
69% 75% 63% 63% 62% 69% 79% 74% 63% 71% 66% 63% 78% 68% 70% 68% 70% 73% 67% 83% 64% 69% 67% 70% 76%
b cde i uvw
Don't know 32 14 18 11 12 4 5 10 4 4 11 3 * 19 13 15 18 14 18 3 2 1 1 11 5
3% 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 7% 6% * 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1%
f i

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Table 3
Q1_2 - How closely, if at all, have you been following news stories about each of the following over the past week? - The rising cost of living
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)
634 446 306 88 117 523 349

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

Very closely

558
52%

624
544

288 270
54% 50%

156
47%

81
43%

109
52%

212
60%
cd

136
53%

299
280
26%
116
42%

240
247
23%
139
56%
I

134
151*
14%*

85
56%

25
49%

99
94**
90‘)**

58

61%

752
702
65%
342
49%

328
378
35%
216
57%

754
613
57%
310
51%

326
467
43%
248
53%

353

186
53%

727

372
51%

307
28%
198 159
58% 52%

65*
600*
28
44%

128*
12%*
71
56%

449
42%
233
52%

372
34%
218
59%

Not very closely 93 38 55 37 16 18 22 25 25 23 11 3 6 71 22 39 54 34 59 18 17 6 15 32 18
9% 7% 10% 11% 9% 9% 6% 10% 9% 9% 7% 6% 6% 10% 6% 6% 12% 10% 8% 5% 6% 9% 12% 7% 5%

Very/fairly closely (NET)

Don't know

11
1%

1%

1%

1%

6%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

1%

* 1%

53
82%

2%

1%

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

Ipsos

18 Nov 2022
Table 4
Q1_3 - How closely, if at all, have you been following news stories about each of the following over the past week? - The Russian invasion of Ukraine
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very closely 286 167 119 81 41 51 113 63 58 83 43 15 24 168 118 157 129 97 189 113 76 20 39 122 111
26% 31% 22% 25% 22% 24% 32% 25% 21% 34% 28% 29% 26% 24% 31% 26% 28% 27% 26% 33% 25% 31% 30% 27% 30%
Not very closely 195 70 125 58 43 38 56 56 54 41 27 12 5 133 62 108 87 63 133 40 53 10 19 69 63
18% 13% 23% 17% 23% 18% 16% 22% 19% 17% 18% 24% 5% 19% 16% 18% 19% 18% 18% 12% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17%
Very/fairly closely (NET) 763 402 361 209 125 147 281 178 187 185 105 33 75 496 267 433 330 262 501 287 207 50 87 326 288
71% 75% 66% 63% 67% 71% 79% 69% 67% 75% 70% 64% 79% 71% 71% 71% 71% 74% 69% 84% 67% 77% 68% 73% 78%
cd uw
Don't know 15 11 4 9 3 3 - 3 1 5 - 3 2 10 5 5 10 9 6 - 8 - 2 9 -
1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% - 1% * 2% - 6% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% - 3% - 2% 2% -
t y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos

Table 5

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Q1_4 - How closely, if at all, have you been following news stories about each of the following over the past week? - The TV programme, I'm a Celebrity Get Me Out of Here
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE

WEIGHTED BASE

Very closely 238
22%

624

544
106 132
20% 24%

77
23%

53
28%

a1
20%

67
19%

75
29%

299
280
26%
60
21%

240
247
23%
53
22%

134
151*
14%*

26

17%

14
28%

99
94**
9%**

9
10%

752
702
65%
171
24%

328
378
35%
67
18%

754
613
57%
131
21%

326
467
43%
107
23%

634
353

67
19%

446
727

171
23%

107
31%
vw

306
307
28%
70
23%

88
65*
6%*

9
14%

117
128*
12%*

19

15%

523
449
42%
85
19%

349
372
34%
108
29%
X

Not very closely 63 80 53 25 18 47 34 37 31 21 5 16 96 46 86 57 53 90 48 46 1 9 66 46
12% 15% 16% 13% 8% 13% 13% 13% 12% 14% 9% 17% 14% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 7% 15% 13%

Very/fairly closely (NET)

Don't know 19
2%

2% 2%

1%

1%

2%

1%

1%

1%

2%

4%

6%

1%

12
3%

1%

10
2%

10
3%

1%

1%

1%

1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Table 6

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Ipsos

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Q1_5 - How closely, if at all, have you been following news stories about each of the following over the past week? - The final of the TV programme, The Great British Bake-off
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very closely

Not very closely

Very/fairly closely (NET)

205
19%

130
12%

376
35%

180
34%

117
22%

196
36%

140
42%

43%

106
30%

10%

10%

103
37%

23%
hij

8 12 94 36
17% 13% 13% 9%

16 35 263 114
31% 37% 37% 30%

80 50
13% 11%
220 156
36% 33%

13%

140
40%

123

17%

12%

13%

115
34%

31 8
10% 12%
107 28
35% 43%

13%

22% 17%

58 38
13% 10%
162 120
36% 32%

Don't know

23
2%

1%

15
3%

3%

2%

1%

1%

5%

6% * 2% 2%

1% 4%

12
3%

11
1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Table 7
Q2 - How would you describe the current state of the British economy? Would you say it is...?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very good

Fairly poor

Good (NET)

Don't know

380
35%

196
37%

183
34%

120
36%

32%

29%

139
39%

30%

235
33%

145
38%

38%

146
31%

135
38%

1%

34%

1%

140
41%

28%

35%

20%

138
31%

130
35%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Table 8

Ipsos

Q3 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal

A fair amount

Not very much

Not all

Great deal/fair amount (NET)

Not very much/at all (NET)

Don't know

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling

Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022

Decisions made by
the former Prime
Minister, Liz Truss
and former
Chancellor Kwasi
Kwarteng
1080
1080
541
50%
313
29%
132
12%
39
4%
854
79%
171
16%
55

5%

Decisions made by
current Prime
Minister, Rishi

Sunak and
Chancellor Jeremy
Hunt
1080
1080
220
20%
397
37%
276
26%
93
9%
616
57%
369
34%
95
9%

The Conservative
party's economic
policies in
government over
the last 12 years
1080
1080
433
40%

337
31%

163
15%

61
6%

770
71%

224
21%

86
8%

Decisions made by
the Bank of
England
1080
1080
163
15%
452
42%
307
28%

56
5%
615
57%
363
34%
102
9%

The Russian
invasion of
Ukraine
1080
1080
422
39%
416
39%
124
12%

55
5%
838
78%
180
17%

62
6%

The state of the
global economy
1080
1080
342
32%

526
49%

121
11%

33
3%

868
80%

153
14%

59
5%

The impact of the
Covid-19
pandemic
1080
1080
449
42%
456
42%
108
10%
22
2%
905
84%
130
12%
45
4%

Britain leaving the
European Union
1080
1080
380
35%

319
30%

200
18%

103
10%

699
65%

303
28%

78
7%

Decisions made by
the last Labour
government
1080
1080
159
15%

248
23%

341
32%

191
18%

407
38%

532
49%

142
13%

Decisions made by
big businesses
1080
1080
163
15%

465
43%

269
25%

63
6%

628
58%

332
31%

120
11%




Ipsos

Table 9

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Q3_01 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? Decisions made by the former Prime Minister, Liz Truss and former Chancellor Kwasi Kwarteng
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 541
50%

Not very much 132
12%

Great deal/fair amount (NET) 854
79%

Don't know 55
5%

68
13%

432
81%

14
3%

64
12%

422
78%

42
8%

16
14%

256
77%

18
5%

24
13%

147
79%

12
7%

29
14%

158
76%

18
8%

34
10%

292
83%

2%

43
17%

194
75%

11
4%

26
9%

227
81%

14
5%

29
12%

202
82%

3%

22
15%

113
75%

6%

5% 10% 13% 11%

41 76 554 300
81% 81% 79% 79%
7 8 38 18
14% 8% 5% 5%

74 58
12% 12%

501 353
82% 76%
22 34
4% 7%

(r)

188
53%

36
10%

285
81%

21
6%

(s)

352
48%

96
13%

569
78%

35

268 49
87% 76%
w
7 3
2% 5%

(x) (y)

239 191
53% 51%

356 307

79% 83%
17 7
4% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos

Table 10

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Q3_02 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? Decisions made by current Prime Minister, Rishi Sunak and Chancellor Jeremy Hunt
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 220

Not very much 276
26%
Great deal/fair amount (NET) 616
57%

140
26%

328
61%

136
25%

289
53%

24%

197
59%

23%

111
59%

26%

100
28%

187
53%

26%

147
57%

20%

168
60%

32%

137
56%

25%

15 24 168 108
29% 25% 24% 29%
29 58 417 200
57% 61% 59% 53%

165 111
27% 24%
367 250
60% 53%

(r)

25%

215
61%

(s)

138

186
26%

125
36%

43%

15% 25%

77% 59%

(w)

22%

118 95

26% 26%
264 213
59% 57%

Don't know 95
9%

23
4%

72
13%

21
6%

18
10%

23
11%

32
9%

17
7%

31
11%

12
5%

19
12%

14% 10% 9% 8%

26 49
8% 10%

23
6%

72
10%

24
7%

12 7
4% 11%

12
10%

34 24
8% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Table 11
Q3_03 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? The Conservative party's economic policies in government over the last 12 years
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 433 225 209 137 78 92 126 103 112 93 62 22 41 290 143 283 151 172
40% 42% 38% 41% 42% 44% 36% 40% 40% 38% 41% 43% 44% 41% 38% 46% 32% 49%

Not very much 163 95 67 47 19 33 63 37 40 57 12 5 1 86 77 73 90 40
15% 18% 12% 14% 10% 16% 18% 14% 14% 23% 8% 10% 12% 12% 20% 12% 19% 11%
k

Great deal/fair amount (NET) 770 382 389 228 146 145 251 189 208 166 103 36 68
71% 71% 72% 69% 78% 69% 71% 73% 74% 67% 69% 71% 72% 73% 68% 79% 61% 77%

123
17%

63%

88% 93%

17%

50% 35%

9% 22%

77% 69%

Don't know 86 36 50 29 17 24 17 14 19 10 25 4 13 65 21 32 54 29 57 7 17 1 13 39 11
8% 7% 9% 9% 9% 11% 5% 5% 7% 4% 17% 8% 14% 9% 5% 5% 12% 8% 8% 2% 5% 1% 10% 9% 3%
f hij p t y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




E Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling

Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

Table 12

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

18 Nov 2022
Q3_04 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? Decisions made by the Bank of England
Gender Age Region Employment Status Education EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working Graduat es es Leave

TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (f) (h) (i) (i) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 624 234 299 240 134 99 752 328
WEIGHTED BASE 544 208 280 247 151* 94** 702 378
19% 26% 23% 14%* 9%** 65% 35%

A great deal 163 89 74 53 26 35 49 40 24 45 28 10 16 108 54
15% 17% 14% 16% 14% 17% 14% 15% 9% 18% 18% 20% 17% 15% 14%

(s)
446
727

106
15%

(y)
349
372
34%
62
17%

Not very much 307 169 138 87 54 63 103 76 68 77 42 16 29 208 99 170 137 107 200 106 77 23 39 134 101
28% 31% 25% 26% 29% 30% 29% 29% 24% 31% 28% 31% 31% 30% 26% 28% 29% 30% 28% 31% 25% 36% 30% 30% 27%

Great deal/fair amount (NET) 615 309 306 198 102 112 203 143 172 138 84 29 49 393 222 364 252 200 415 195 192 30 69 240 228
57% 58% 56% 60% 55% 54% 58% 56% 62% 56% 55% 57% 52% 56% 59% 59% 54% 57% 57% 57% 63% 46% 54% 54% 61%

Don't know 102 31 71 27 21 25 29 21 33 20 13 6 10 67 35
9% 6% 13% 8% 11% 12% 8% 8% 12% 8% 9% 12% 10% 10% 9%

72
10%

19
5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Table 13

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling

Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Q3_05 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British y? The of Ukraine
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 422
39%

Not very much 124
12%

11%

12%

13%

15%

14%

12% 10% 10% 13%

(m)

24
26%

23
24%

14% 8%

12% 10%

(r)

124
35%

48
13%

(s)

298
41%

77
11%

(x)

163

36% 41%

59

13% 10%

Great deal/fair amount (NET) 838 428 410 246 135 145 312 201 230 197 113 39 57 522 316 484 354 273 565 298 236 53 84 341 302
78% 80% 76% 74% 72% 70% 88% 78% 82% 80% 75% 77% 61% 74% 84% 79% 76% 77% 78% 87% 77% 82% 66% 76% 81%
cde n uw
Don't know 62 24 39 21 14 22 5 16 13 11 7 8 8 48 14 21 41 20 42 6 15 4 7 29 8
6% 4% 7% 6% 8% 10% 1% 6% 5% 4% 4% 16% 8% 7% 4% 3% 9% 6% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2%
f f f p y

(y)

153

38

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

Ipsos

18 Nov 2022
Table 14
Q3_06 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? The state of the global economy
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal

342

32%

169
31%

122
35%

Not very much 121 66 55 36 22 23 40 24 34 27 20
11% 12% 10% 11% 12% 11% 11% 9% 12% 11% 13%

Great deal/fair amount (NET) 868 427 441 266 143 162 297 214 223 204 110
80% 80% 81% 80% 76% 78% 84% 83% 80% 83% 73%

10%

10%

13%

77%

8%

86%

11%

11%

76%

115
32%

16%

9%

150
44%

7%

89%

13%

79%

14%

18%

23%

13%

353
79%

10%

Don't know 59 21 37 17 14 17 10 10 18 8 10 5 7 42 17 21 38 21 38 5 15 4 7 26 6
5% 4% 7% 5% 8% 8% 3% 4% 6% 3% 7% 11% 8% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 5% 1% 5% 6% 6% 6% 2%
f P y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Table 15

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Ipsos

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling

Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Q3_07 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? The impact of the Covid-19 pandemic
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal

Not very much

TOTAL

449
42%

108
10%

69
13%

39
7%

33
10%

28
15%

19
9%

28
11%

33
12%

1
21%

(m)

28
30%

10
11%

86
12%

22
6%

65
11%

43
9%

(r)

137
39%

39
11%

(s)

312
43%

69
9%

23
7%

39
13%

21

9%

14
11%

(x)

172
38%

48
11%

(y)

177
48%

38
10%

Great deal/fair amount (NET) 905 438 468 277 144 171 313 212 229 226 132 37 70 564 341 524 381 293 612 309 255 57 98 369 324
84% 82% 86% 83% 77% 82% 89% 82% 82% 92% 87% 73% 74% 80% 90% 86% 82% 83% 84% 90% 83% 88% 77% 82% 87%
d hi n w
Don't know 45 18 27 16 12 13 4 10 12 2 6 3 12 34 11 13 32 12 34 5 5 1 11 20 3
4% 3% 5% 5% 7% 6% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 6% 13% 5% 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 1% 2% 2% 9% 5% 1%
f f p tu y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling

Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Table 16
Q3_08 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? Britain leaving the European Union
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 380 195 185 122 75 77 107 81 103 82 70 13 30 265 115 276 105 157 223 67 173 40 39 245 54
35% 36% 34% 37% 40% 37% 30% 31% 37% 33% 47% 26% 32% 38% 30% 45% 22% 44% 31% 20% 57% 61% 31% 55% 15%

Not very much 200 85 115 48 29 49 73 49 60 48 15 19 9 124 76 95 105 48 152 112 38 2 1 43 128
18% 16% 21% 15% 16% 24% 21% 19% 21% 19% 10% 38% 10% 18% 20% 15% 22% 14% 21% 33% 12% 3% 9% 10% 34%

Great deal/fair amount (NET) 699 355 344 234 132 121 213 157 174 161 110 22 76
65% 66% 63% 71% 71% 58% 60% 61% 62% 65% 73% 44% 81% 67% 60% 73% 54% 75% 60% 48% 81% 93% 63% 81% 44%

Don't know 78 33 45 18 16 23 22 20 27 7 10 6 8 51 26 33 44 21 57 13 12 2 10 30 13
7% 6% 8% 5% 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 3% 7% 12% 8% 7% 7% 5% 10% 6% 8% 4% 4% 3% 7% 7% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

Table 17

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Q3_09 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? Decisions made by the last Labour government
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 159

Not very much 341
32%
Great deal/fair amount (NET) 407
38%

178
33%

223
42%

30%

183
34%

117
35%

28%

31%

108
31%

125
35%

31%

103
40%

35%

70 46
28% 31%
110 53
45% 35%

21 26 214 127
41% 28% 30% 34%
16 27 271 135
32% 28% 39% 36%

195 146
32% 31%
228 179
37% 38%

109
31%

105

32%

28%

124 25
41% 38%

26%

34% 30%

38%

45%

33% 42%

Don't know 142 34 108 26 34 32 49 20 36 24 33 8 20 91 51 72 70 33 108 41 24 6 10 49 41
13% 6% 20% 8% 18% 16% 14% 8% 13% 10% 22% 16% 21% 13% 14% 12% 15% 9% 15% 12% 8% 9% 8% 11% 11%
a C hj r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

Ipsos

18 Nov 2022
Table 18
Q3_10 - And to what extent, if at all, do you think the following have contributed towards the current difficulties facing the British economy? Decisions made by big businesses
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

A great deal 163 84 78 63 35 27 38 41 36 34 25 6 22 108 55 107 56 72 91 34 60 6 24 65 50
15% 16% 14% 19% 19% 13% 11% 16% 13% 14% 16% 12% 23% 15% 15% 17% 12% 20% 12% 10% 19% 10% 19% 14% 13%

Not very much 269 160 109 64 46 61 98 65 63 77 29 17 17 184 86 166 103 94 175 107 59 23 28 116 102
25% 30% 20% 19% 25% 29% 28% 25% 22% 31% 19% 34% 18% 26% 23% 27% 22% 27% 24% 31% 19% 35% 22% 26% 27%

Great deal/fair amount (NET) 628 309 319 226 105 110 187 144 165 142 87 28 62 400 228 363 265 218 410 178 220 30 82 261 211
58% 58% 59% 68% 56% 53% 53% 56% 59% 58% 58% 54% 66% 57% 60% 59% 57% 62% 56% 52% 72% 46% 64% 58% 57%

Don't know 120 33 88 24 24 28 45 26 38 19 18 5 15 67 54 57 63 31
11% 6% 16% 7% 13% 13% 13% 10% 14% 8% 12% 10% 16% 10% 14% 9% 14% 8% 13% 8% 6% 13% 6% 10% 8%

a

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




E Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling

Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022
18 Nov 2022
Table 19
Q4 - From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Your own financial| Britain's public
Britain's economy| circumstances services

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
Much more reassured 43 35 34

4% 3% 3%
A bit more reassured 222 150 173

21% 14% 16%
Neither more reassured, nor more 248 276 246
concerned

23% 26% 23%
A bit more concerned 193 271 234

18% 25% 22%
Much more concerned 236 230 262

22% 21% 24%
Reassured (NET) 265 185 207

25% 17% 19%
Concerned (NET) 429 501 497

40% 46% 46%
Don't know 38 30 49

1% 3% 5%
I haven't heard anything about the 99 88 81
Autumn Statement

9% 8% 8%




Ipsos

Table 20

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling

Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Q4_1 - From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the foll g? Britain's
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave

TOTAL

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Much more reassured 43
4%

Neither more reassured, nor more
concerned
23%

Much more concerned
22%

Concerned (NET)
40%

| haven't heard anything about the
Autumn Statement
9%

22%

23%

43%

7%

(b)

13
2%

24%

21%

37%

11%

19%

20%

37%

13%

31%

22%

44%

9%

5%

24%

28%

44%

7%

(f)

1%

23%

19%

37%

8%

26%

21%

38%

7%

22%

19%

40%

17%
hj

21%

26%

39%

6%

26%

18%

38%

6%

28%

11%

32%

6%

(m)

3%

16%

34%

50%

8%

24% 20%

24% 17%

44% 33%

6% 14%

23% 23%

21% 23%

40% 39%

9%

10%

(r)

16
5%

23%

21%

46%

5%

(s)

27
4%

23%

22%

37%

11%

(t)

16
5%

25%

13%

29%

5%

20% 26%

31% 19%

54% 40%

12% 9%

(w)

15
12%

16%

29%

44%

12%

22% 22%

23% 21%

43% 39%

9% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling

Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Table 21
Q4_2 - From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? Your own fi |
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 1080
WEIGHTED BASE 1080
100%
R -
Neither more reassured, nor more 276 147 129 90 39 48 100 72 81 58 34 14 17 171 105 166 110 79 197 109 69 15 15 98 93
concerned
26% 27% 24% 27% 21% 23% 28% 28% 29% 24% 22% 27% 18% 24% 28% 27% 24% 22% 27% 32% 22% 23% 12% 22% 25%

Much more concerned 230 117 114 54 52 54 70 60 54 56 23 1 26 167 63 123 108 66 164 51 91 7 43 100 83
21% 22% 21% 16% 28% 26% 20% 23% 19% 23% 15% 21% 28% 24% 17% 20% 23% 19% 23% 15% 30% 11% 34% 22% 22%

Concerned (NET) 501 264 237 146 101 115 140 116 127 119 69 23 48 350 151 280 221 178 323 124 172 32 75 214 176
46% 49% 44% 44% 54% 55% 39% 45% 45% 48% 46% 44% 51% 50% 40% 46% 47% 50% 44% 36% 56% 50% 59% 48% 47%

19 29 21 10 3 8 50 38 41 47 21

I haven't heard anything about the 88 23
Autumn Statement
8% 4% 12% 9% 9% 7% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 14% 10% 8%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

Ipsos

18 Nov 2022
Table 22
Q4_3 - From what you may have seen, read or heard about the Statement, would you say it makes you feel more reassured or concerned, if either, about the following? Britain's public services
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

1080
1080

100%

Much more reassured “

Neither more reassured, nor more 246 108 138 62 40 48 97 59 65 54 33 13 21 168 78 141 105 71 175 99 47 12 22 90 93
concerned
23% 20% 25% 19% 21% 23% 27% 23% 23% 22% 22% 26% 23% 24% 21% 23% 22% 20% 24% 29% 15% 18% 18% 20% 25%
Much more concerned 262 151 111 67 52 60 84 70 58 65 24 14 30 184 78 161 101 115 147 47 124 16 35 122 88
24% 28% 20% 20% 28% 29% 24% 27% 21% 26% 16% 28% 32% 26% 21% 26% 22% 33% 20% 14% 41% 25% 27% 27% 24%
Concerned (NET) 497 286 210 148 93 103 152 124 132 116 55 19 50 326 171 301 195 192 305 106 202 37 73 216 165
46% 53% 39% 45% 50% 50% 43% 48% 47% 47% 36% 38% 53% 46% 45% 49% 42% 54% 42% 31% 66% 58% 57% 48% 45%
I haven't heard anything about the 81 18 63 26 18 15 22 17 31 16 6 3 8 47 34
Autumn Statement
8% 3% 12% 8% 10% 7% 6% 6% 11% 7% 4% 6% 9% 7% 9% 5% 10% 6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 13% 9% 7%
a P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022
18 Nov 2022
Table 23

Q5 - The Autumn Statement announced this week included several tax rises and planned cuts in public spending. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose? - Summary table

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

The planned The planned cuts
increases in taxes | in public spending
UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE
Strongly support 85 69
8% 6%
Tend to support 310 208
29% 19%
Neither support nor oppose 187 203
17% 19%
Tend to oppose 197 248
18% 23%
Strongly oppose 188 239
17% 22%
Support (NET) 395 277
37% 26%
Oppose (NET) 385 488
36% 45%
Don't know 40 40
1% 4%
| haven't heard anything about the 73 71
Autumn Statement
7% 7%




Table 24
Q5_1-The A S

Ipsos

BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Strongly support

Neither support nor oppose

Strongly oppose

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

85 45 40 30
8% 8% 7% 9%

187 83 104 57
17% 16% 19% 17%

36
20%

39
19%

54
15%

a4
17%

49
18%

35
14%

31
20%

7% 7% 7% 10%

6 22 142 45
11% 24% 20% 12%
o

99

88

16% 19%

39
11%

68
19%

46
6%

119
16%

64
19%

45 13
15% 20%

23
18%

188 104 84 74 40 40 34 27 50 63 32 11 5 123 65 117 71 49 139 30 70 6 34 58 47
17% 19% 15% 22% 21% 19% 10% 11% 18% 25% 21% 21% 5% 17% 17% 19% 15% 14% 19% 9% 23% 9% 26% 13% 13%
f f f h h t tv

Oppose (NET) 385 207 178 129 87 73 96 78 100 108 61 16 23 251 134 236 149 112 274 92 135 17 47 145 119
36% 39% 33% 39% 47% 35% 27% 30% 36% 44% 40% 31% 24% 36% 35% 39% 32% 32% 38% 27% 44% 26% 37% 32% 32%
f f h tv
I haven't heard anything about the 73 19 54 24 8 19 22 9 30 7 8 3 16 40 33 31 42 15 58 18 9 4 19 33 23
Autumn Statement
7% 4% 10% 7% 4% 9% 6% 3% 11% 3% 6% 6% 17% 6% 9% 5% 9% 4% 8% 5% 3% 6% 15% 7% 6%
a hj tu

18 Nov 2022
d this week included several tax rises and planned cuts in public spending. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose? The planned increases in taxes
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

71 68
16% 18%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



Ipsos

Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

18 Nov 2022
Table 25
Q5_2-The A S d this week included several tax rises and planned cuts in public spending. How much, if at all, do you support or oppose? The planned cuts in public spending
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Strongly support 69
6%

Neither support nor oppose 203
19%

Strongly oppose 239 126 113 51 55 52 81 60 45 65 34 10 27 164 75 142 97 92 147 47 120 11 22 104 80
22% 23% 21% 15% 30% 25% 23% 23% 16% 26% 23% 19% 28% 23% 20% 23% 21% 26% 20% 14% 39% 18% 18% 23% 22%
C i tvw
Oppose (NET) 488 238 250 109 110 108 162 120 121 113 70 22 42 323 164 294 194 172 315 110 198 35 44 224 160
45% 44% 46% 33% 59% 52% 46% 47% 43% 46% 46% 44% 45% 46% 43% 48% 41% 49% 43% 32% 65% 55% 34% 50% 43%

103
19%

100
18%

72
22%

33
18%

cf

35
17%

C

64
18%

C

22
16%

57
20%

50
20%

31
20%

7 16 146 57
13% 17% 21% 15%

107 97
17% 21%

37
10%

66
19%

32
4%

137
19%

79
23%
u

29 1
10% 16%

t

34
26%
u

72

72

16% 19%

| haven't heard anything about the 71 15 56 24 11 18 19 13 26 7 3 15 45 27 28 44 12 59 17 16 20 35 26
Autumn Statement
7% 3% 10% 7% 6% 9% 5% 5% 9% 3% 4% 6% 16% 6% 7% 5% 9% 3% 8% 5% 5% 7% 16% 8% 7%
a P r tu

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - ¢/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022

Ipsos

18 Nov 2022
Table 26
Q6A - How confident, if at all, are you that the Labour party have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Very confident 119 73 47 48 22 27 23 27 39 17 15 10 12 83 36 82 37 58 62 10 81 9 16 68 24

Not very confident 278 129 149 77 48 54 99 57 58 62 25 19 57 176 102 166 112 72 206 87 53 1 46 109 94
26% 24% 27% 23% 26% 26% 28% 22% 21% 25% 17% 38% 60% 25% 27% 27% 24% 20% 28% 25% 17% 17% 36% 24% 25%

Very/fairly confident (NET)

395
37%

206
38%

189
35%

158
48%

110
39%

41% 28%

41% 31%

50%

69% 54% 26%

Don't know

113
10%

47
9%

66
12%

37
11%

25
13%

22
10%

29
8%

30
12%

26
9%

21
9%

30
20%

8%

1%

79 34
11% 9%

54 59
9% 13%

36
10%

77
11%

21
6%

22 12 9
7% 19% 7%
tu

40 25
9% 7%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/j/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - t/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing




Ipsos UK Autumn Statement polling
Public / Fieldwork: 17-18 November 2022
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18 Nov 2022
Table 27
Q6B - How confident, if at all, are you that the Conservative party have a good long-term economic plan for Britain?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE 624 299 240 134 99 752 328 754 326 634 446 306 88 117 523 349
WEIGHTED BASE 544 280 247 151* 94** 702 378 613 467 353 727 307 65% 128* 449 372
26% 23% 14%* 9%** 65% 35% 57% 43% 28% 6%* 12%* 42% 34%
Very confident 76 47 29 46 10 5 15 13 19 22 13 3 4 52 23 31 44 35 41 34 16 4 15 44 23
7% 9% 5% 14% 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 9% 9% 7% 4% 7% 6% 5% 9% 10% 6% 10% 5% 6% 12% 10% 6%
def s

Not very confident 293 141 152 79 50 60 105 67 84 67 29 9 37 193 100 175 118 90 204 91 76 17 38 123 100
27% 26% 28% 24% 27% 29% 30% 26% 30% 27% 19% 18% 40% 27% 27% 29% 25% 25% 28% 27% 25% 26% 29% 27% 27%

Very/fairly confident (NET)

369
34%

203
38%

165
30%

129
39%

42
23%

60
29%

137
39%

86
33%

89
32%

83
34%

68
45%

19
37%

23
25%

227
32%

142
37%

181
30%

188
40%

118
34%

250
34%

198
58%

43
14%

22
34%

39
30%

133
30%

163
44%

Don't know 77 21 55 23 14 21 19 20 17 15 11 6 8 56 21 35 42 27 50 12 6 6 13 32 10
7% 4% 10% 7% 7% 10% 5% 8% 6% 6% 7% 12% 9% 8% 6% 6% 9% 8% 7% 4% 2% 9% 10% 7% 3%
a u u y

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 28
Q7 - And which party, if either, do you trust most to manage Britain's economy?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Female 55-75 London Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (b) () (k) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

The Conservative Party 299
28%

Neither 335
31%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

165
30%

115
33%

29%

226 109
32% 29%

178 157
29% 33%

110
31%

31%

214
63%

27%

16% 26%

42%

100 142
22% 38%

100 129
22% 35%
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Table 29
Q8 - And which party leader, if either, do you trust most to manage Britain's economy?
BASE: ALL ADULTS AGED 18-75 IN GREAT BRITAIN
Gender Age Region Employment Status Social Grade Education GE 2019 Vote EU Ref Vote
Greater NonGraduat Other party
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-75 North Midland s South London Wales Scotlan d Working Not working ABC1 C2DE Graduat es es Cons Lab Lib Dems (NET) Remain Leave
TOTAL (a) (b) (c) (d) (e) () (h) (i) (Q) (k) (1) (m) (n) (0) (p) (a) (r) (s) (t) (u) (v) (w) (x) (y)

UNWEIGHTED BASE
WEIGHTED BASE

Rishi Sunak 388 219 169 119 54 56 159 90 106 88 62 16 26 233 155 200 188 110 278 226 29 23 40 140 173
36% 41% 31% 36% 29% 27% 45% 35% 38% 36% 41% 32% 28% 33% 41% 33% 40% 31% 38% 66% 10% 36% 31% 31% 47%

Neither 296 148 148 77 56 71 92 72 86 75 31 6 26 208 87 165 131 97 199 78 71 14 43 96 118
27% 28% 27% 23% 30% 34% 26% 28% 31% 30% 20% 13% 27% 30% 23% 27% 28% 28% 27% 23% 23% 22% 33% 21% 32%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - h/i/i/k/I/m - n/o - p/q - r/s - t/u/v/w - x/y
Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing



